

Legislation Text

File #: 16-097, Version: 1

## A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHEROKEE NATION WAREHOUSE TO DONATE SURPLUS OFFICE EQUIPMENT TO SPAVINAW YOUTH CENTER IN MAYES COUNTY

WHEREAS, the Cherokee Nation since time immemorial has exercised the sovereign rights of selfgovernment on behalf of the Cherokee people;

**WHEREAS,** the Cherokee Nation is a federally recognized Indian Nation with a historic and continual government to government relationship with the United States of America;

WHEREAS, the Cherokee Nation Warehouse has the following equipment in its inventory that has been deemed surplus:

CN #1411	Sheet Metal
CN #1410	Metal Doors 6
CN #1138	Folding Chair
CN #1190	Maroon Leather Office Chair
CN #1292	Black Leather Office Chair
CN #1470	Black Leather Office Chair
CN #1472	Black Leather Office Chair
CN #1473	Black Leather Office Chair
CN #86969	Emerson TV
CN #86968	TV Stand
CN #33513	Cart
CN #1543	Lg. Black Exec. Chair
CN #1556	Black Office Chair
CN #54067	Massage Table
CN #1536	Wall Cabinet
CN #1540	Wall Cabinet
CN #1493	Sink
CN #1143	Cubicles
CN #1372	Stadium Lights
CN #1373	Stadium Lights
CN #1374	Stadium Lights
CN #1377 CN #50922	Stadium Lights Large Printer Stand
CN #1464	Chalk Board
CN #1265	Metal Cart
CN #54926	Small Cart
CN #018511	Printer Stand
CN #85499	Metal Storage Bin
CN #85500	Metal Storage Bin
CN #25446	Bretford Metal Cabinet
CN #59942	US Army Locker

CN #59943	US Army Locker
CN #1094	Display Board
CN #54861	Display Board
CN #51784	Double Ped Cherrywood Desk
CN #0927	Cherrywood Hutch
CN #1336	Double Ped Desk
CN #86928	Small Desk
CN #65613	Desk with Hutch Attached
CN #1500	Large Table, Brown Top
CN #88816	Computer Cart
CN #25318	Small Utility Cart
CN #1145	Small Desk
CN #41461	Grey Round Table
CN #97011	Wood Round Table
CN #1201-12	10 Left Handed Standard Door
CN #1211-12	15 Left Handed Standard Door with window
CN #1216-12	21 Right Handed Standard Door with window
CN #1222-12	5

WHEREAS, the Cherokee Nation Warehouse desires to donate this equipment in "as- is" condition.

**WHEREAS**, the Spavinaw Youth Center located within the Cherokee Nation jurisdictional boundaries, operates on limited funds and the donation of this office equipment would benefit them greatly.

**BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CHEROKEE NATION,** that the Tribal Council hereby authorizes Cherokee Nation Warehouse to donate this surplus office equipment to Spavinaw Youth Center located in Mayes County as set out above.